

ITEM NO.44

REGISTRAR'S COURT NO.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24968/2005

SHIV SHANKAR DWIVEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FATEHPUR DIST. CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 10938, 16737, 24981, 24989, 24990, 25047 and 25050 of 2006

Date: 30/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. VP. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C)NOS. 24968, 25050, 25047, 24985, 24990 AND 24984 OF 2005

Service is complete.

Counter affidavit has been already filed.

It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioners that the petitioners do not wish to file any rejoinder.

To be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C)No. 10938 of 2006

This Court granted two opportunities to file counter affidavit. Therefore, no further opportunity can be granted by this Court to file counter affidavit.

To be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

2

SLP(C)No. 16737 of 2006

The respondent is common in other Special Leave Petitions also. This is a tagged matter. The learned counsel Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra has submitted that he has instruction to appear in this case also. He has already filed vakalatnama in the other matters. Counter affidavit has been also filed for Fatehpur District Co-operative Bank Limited in all the matters except this matter and SLP(C)No. 10938 of 2006.

Four weeks' time is granted, as last chance, to file counter, as prayed for.

List again on 5.1.2007.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar