

IT E M NO.3

COUR T NO.9

S E C T I O N XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 4 9 6 8 / 2 0 0 5

(From the judgment and order dated 05 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 5 in CM W P No. 2 9 2 1 0 / 1 9 9 6 of
The HIGH COUR T OF JUDIC A T U R E AT AL LA H A B A D)

SHI V SHAN K A R DWI V E D I

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

FA T E H P U R DIS T . CO-OP E R A T I V E BAN K LT D.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and permission
to place additional documents on record and office report)

WI T H

SL P(C) NO. 24 9 8 1 / 2 0 0 5

(With appln.(s) for permission to place additional documents on record and office
report)

SL P(C) No.2 4 9 8 9 / 2 0 0 5

(With appln.(s) for permission to place additional documents on record and office
report)

SL P(C) No.2 4 9 9 0 / 2 0 0 5

(With appln.(s) for permission to place additional documents on record and office
report)

SL P(C) No.2 5 0 4 7 / 2 0 0 5

(With appln.(s) for permission to place additional documents on record and office
report)

SL P(C) No.2 5 0 5 0 / 2 0 0 5

(With appln.(s) for permission to place additional documents on record and office
report)

SL P(C) No.1 0 9 3 8 / 2 0 0 6

(With appln.(s) for permission to place additional documents on record and office
report)

SL P(C) No.1 6 7 3 7 / 2 0 0 6

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SL P and bringing LR S on record and c/delay
in filing substitution application and office report)

2

Date: 10 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 8 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E DA L V E E R BHA N D A R I

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E HAR J I T SIN G H B E D I

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bha r at Sangal, Adv.

Mr. P r a s enjit Das, Adv.

Ms. Veinik a Toma r, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shrish Ku m a r Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Bha r a t Sangal, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that he does not want to file rejoinder-affidavit. He also accepts notice on behalf of legal representatives of deceased petitioner Raj Kishore Kha nn a in S.L. P(C) No. 167 3 7 of 200 6 and undertakes to file vakalatn a m a within four weeks.

As prayed, list after four weeks.

(Pardeep Ku m a r)
Court Master

(Neeru Bal a Vij)
Court Master